LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Stephanie Her seth Sandlin

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: SD

Service: 2004-2011

Most recent Congress: 111

Biography

A Representative from South Dakota. Born near Houghton, S. Dak. , December 3, 1970. Graduated from Groton High
School, Groton, S. Dak. , 1989. B. A. , Georgetown University, Washington, D. C. , 1993. J. D. , Georgetown University
Law School, Washington, D. C. , 1997. Lawyer, private practice. Unsuccessful candidate for election to One Hundred and
Eighth Congress in 2002. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred and Eighth Congress, by special election, to fill the
vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative William Janklow, and re-elected to the three
succeeding Congresses (June 1, 2004-January 3, 2011). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred
Twelfth Congress in 2010. President of Augustana University, 2017-present.

L egidlative Activity (2004—2011)

Bills sponsored: 114
Bills cosponsored: 1088

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
111 HR To designate the Federal building and United States courthouse located at 515 Became Public Law No: 111-298.
5651 9th Street in Rapid City, South Dakota, as the "Andrew W. Bogue Federal Updated Dec 14, 2010

Building and United States Courthouse".

111 HR To amend the Federal Crop Insurance Act to permit certain livestock owners to Referred to the Subcommittee on General
6338 plant a secondary crop for the use of the producer as emergency feed. Farm Commodities and Risk
Management.
Updated Nov 16, 2010

111 HR Veteran Medic Corpsmen Physician Assistant Demonstration Program Act of Referred to the House Committee on

6339 2010 Veterans' Affairs.

Updated Sep 29, 2010
111 HR HELP Veterans Act of 2010 Received in the Senate and Read twice
5360 and referred to the Committee on

Veterans' Affairs.
Updated Sep 29, 2010

111 HR Comprehensive Long-Term Care Support Act of 2010 Referred to the House Committee on
6234 Ways and Means.
Updated Sep 28, 2010


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

111 HR
2142

111 HR
1064

111 HR
1425

111 HR
6534

111 HRES
1743

Title
GPRA Modernization Act of 2010

Youth PROMISE Act

Wartime Treatment Study Act

National Baseball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act

Congratulating Gerda Weissmann Klein on being selected to receive
the Presidential Medal of Freedom.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 111-352.
Updated Jan 4, 2011

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
417.
Updated Dec 22, 2010

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
415.
Updated Dec 22, 2010

Referred to House Budget
Updated Dec 16, 2010

Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed
to without objection.
Updated Dec 15, 2010

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

