



## Ms. Stephanie Herseth Sandlin

**Party:** Democratic • **Chamber:** House

**State:** SD

**Service:** 2004–2011

**Most recent Congress:** 111

### Biography

A Representative from South Dakota. Born near Houghton, S. Dak. , December 3, 1970. Graduated from Groton High School, Groton, S. Dak. , 1989. B. A. , Georgetown University, Washington, D. C. , 1993. J. D. , Georgetown University Law School, Washington, D. C. , 1997. Lawyer, private practice. Unsuccessful candidate for election to One Hundred and Eighth Congress in 2002. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred and Eighth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative William Janklow, and re-elected to the three succeeding Congresses (June 1, 2004-January 3, 2011). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010. President of Augustana University, 2017-present.

### Legislative Activity (2004–2011)

**Bills sponsored:** 114

**Bills cosponsored:** 1088

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
111 HR 5651	To designate the Federal building and United States courthouse located at 515 9th Street in Rapid City, South Dakota, as the "Andrew W. Bogue Federal Building and United States Courthouse".	Became Public Law No: 111-298. Updated Dec 14, 2010
111 HR 6338	To amend the Federal Crop Insurance Act to permit certain livestock owners to plant a secondary crop for the use of the producer as emergency feed.	Referred to the Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management. Updated Nov 16, 2010
111 HR 6339	Veteran Medic Corpsmen Physician Assistant Demonstration Program Act of 2010	Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Updated Sep 29, 2010
111 HR 5360	HELP Veterans Act of 2010	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Updated Sep 29, 2010
111 HR 6234	Comprehensive Long-Term Care Support Act of 2010	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Sep 28, 2010

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
111 HR 2142	GPRA Modernization Act of 2010	Became Public Law No: 111-352. Updated Jan 4, 2011
111 HR 1064	Youth PROMISE Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 417. Updated Dec 22, 2010
111 HR 1425	Wartime Treatment Study Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 415. Updated Dec 22, 2010
111 HR 6534	National Baseball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act	Referred to House Budget Updated Dec 16, 2010
111 HRES 1743	Congratulating Gerda Weissmann Klein on being selected to receive the Presidential Medal of Freedom.	Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. Updated Dec 15, 2010